# 507086871 01/21/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7133708

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| VARUN SAMBHY        | 01/19/2022     |
| JASON M. LEFEVRE    | 01/18/2022     |
| SEEMIT PRAHARAJ     | 01/20/2022     |
| CHU-HENG LIU        | 01/21/2022     |
| DOUGLAS K. HERRMANN | 01/19/2022     |
| LINN C. HOOVER      | 01/19/2022     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | XEROX CORPORATION |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address:   | 201 MERRITT 7     |
| Internal Address: | P.O. BOX 4505     |
| City:             | NORWALK           |
| State/Country:    | CONNECTICUT       |
| Postal Code:      | 06851-1056        |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17648609 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@maginot.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID M. LOCKMANAddress Line 1:ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1776-0930          |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID M. LOCKMAN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /David M. Lockman/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/21/2022         |

PATENT REEL: 058725 FRAME: 0431

507086871

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING INK VISCOSITY IN INKJETS IN AN INKJET PRINTER DURING PRINTING (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| <ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on</li> <li>as Application Number</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li> </ul>  | cation(s) No(s). filed .  |
|---|---|
| Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behind representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).  | alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full   |
| For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excitne Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publicat all priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and | lusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and  |
| <ul> <li>(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for</li> <li>(3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and</li> </ul>   | re all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; his necessary or desirable in connection therewith ication Number on this Assignment, if not already $\frac{OI \int 9 \int 2\omega 2\omega}{DATE}$ |
| Varun Sambhy V  | DATE /  |
| Jason M. LeFevre  | DATE  |
| Seemit Praharaj «   | DATE  |
| Chu-Heng Liu  | DATE 9  |
| Douglas K. Herrmann   | DATE  |
| Linn C. Hoover  | DATE  |

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING INK VISCOSITY IN INKJETS IN AN INKJET PRINTER DURING PRINTING</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| is being executed concurrently herewith,     was first executed on     was filed on as Application Number     claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appli  |   |
|---|---|
| Kerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beh representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).   | alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full   |
| For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is heasign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and except the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publications and publication in the Application; and which priority is claimed in the Application; and | clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and |
| <ol><li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fo</li></ol>   | ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith   |
| Varun Sambhy  | DATE  |
| Usson Letere  | 1-18-22   |
| Jason M. LeFevre  | DATE  |
| Seemit Praharaj   | DATE  |
| Chu-Heng Liu  | DATE  |
| Douglas K. Herrmann   | DATE  |
|   |   |

DATE

Linn C. Hoover

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING INK VISCOSITY IN INKJETS IN AN INKJET PRINTER DURING PRINTING</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| is being executed concurrently herewith,     was first executed on     was first execut |  |
|---|--|
| <ul><li>☐ was filed on as Application Number</li><li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li></ul>   | ation(s) No(s). filed .  |
| Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in to cooperation of the Inventor(s).  | If of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal<br>he Application and the Invention(s), and the full   |
| For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is her assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclute invention(s), in and for the United States, its teapplications, patents, design registrations and publicational priority rights under all present or future conventions which priority is claimed in the Application; and  | usive right, title and interest in the Application and erritories, and all foreign countries, including all ons obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and                               |
| requested by Xerox; and   | e all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;<br>eign Letters Patent thereon;<br>is necessary or desirable in connection therewith<br>cation Number on this Assignment, if not already |
| Varun Sambhy  | DATE   |
| Jason M. LaPevre  | DATE<br>01/20/2022   |
| Seemit Fraharaj   | DATE   |
| Chu-Heng Liu  | DATE   |
| Douglas K. Herrmann   | DATE   |

DATE

Linn C. Hoover

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING INK VISCOSITY IN INKJETS IN AN INKJET PRINTER DURING PRINTING</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| is being executed concurrently herew     mas first executed on  | rith,   |
|---|---|
| ☐ was filed on as Application Nu ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional   |   |
|   | n behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal its in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full   |
| assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire an<br>the Invention(s), in and for the United States<br>applications, patents, design registrations and pu | is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), of exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and s, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all ublications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and rentions and treaties, and any provisional applications for |
| <ol> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all<br/>requested by Xerox; and</li> </ol>              | o issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; all foreign Letters Patent thereon; actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith Application Number on this Assignment, if not already  |
| Varun Sambhy  | DATE  |
| ason M. LeFevre   | DATE  |
| Seemit Praharaj   | DATE<br>  |
| Chu-Heng Liu  | ***************************************   |
|   | DATE  |
| Douglas K. Herrmann   | DATE  DATE  |

DATE

Linn C. Hoover

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <a href="SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING INK VISCOSITY IN INKJETS IN AN INKJET PRINTER DURING PRINTING">SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING INK VISCOSITY IN INKJETS IN AN INKJET PRINTER DURING PRINTING</a> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| <ul><li>☐ was filed on as Application Numb</li><li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li></ul>  | per .<br>oplication(s) No(s). filed .   |
|--|---|
| <b>Xerox Corporation</b> , a New York Corporation, on be representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights cooperation of the Inventor(s).                        | ehalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full  |
| assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and e<br>the Invention(s), in and for the United States, it<br>applications, patents, design registrations and public | hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and its territories, and all foreign countries, including all cations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and tions and treaties, and any provisional applications for |
| <ul> <li>(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all</li> <li>(3) agree to execute all papers and take all act requested by Xerox; and</li> </ul>             | ssue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; foreign Letters Patent thereon; tions necessary or desirable in connection therewith oplication Number on this Assignment, if not already  |
| Varun Sambhy   | DATE  |
| Jason M. LeFevre   | DATE  |
| Seemit Praharaj  | DATE  |
| Chu-Heng Liu Dough & Manne   | DATE 1/19/2022  |
| Douglas K. Herrmann  | DATE  |
| Linn C. Hoover   | DATE  |

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <a href="SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESERVING INK VISCOSITY IN INKJETS IN AN INKJET PRINTER DURING PRINTING">PRINTER DURING PRINTING</a> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| <ul> <li>☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>☐ was first executed on</li> <li>☐ was filed on</li> <li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl</li> </ul>  |   |
|---|---|
| Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beh representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).   | alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal<br>the Application and the Invention(s), and the full  |
| For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and except the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publica all priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and | clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all titions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and                   |
| <ul> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fo</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and</li> </ul>  | ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith lication Number on this Assignment, if not already |
| Varun Sambhy  | DATE  |
| Jason M. LeFevre  | DATE  |
| Seemit Praharaj   | DATE  |
| Chu-Heng Liu  | DATE  |
| Douglas K. Herrmann   | DATE  |
| Jinn C. Hoover  | OATE  |

PATENT REEL: 058725 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 01/21/2022**